# :H \$65.00 276069

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM516371

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABLECO FINANCE LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		03/28/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JENNY CRAIG, INC.
Street Address:	Casa Postale 353
Internal Address:	c/o Societe des Produits Nestle S.A
City:	1800 Vevey
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760695	JENNY CRAIG
Registration Number:	1967798	JENNY CRAIG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127018637

**Email:** ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13430211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Jenny Craig - Trademark Release - Ableco Finance LLC\_2019-03-28#page1.tif source=Jenny Craig - Trademark Release - Ableco Finance LLC 2019-03-28#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0962

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 28, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by **ABLECO FINANCE LLC**, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of **JENNY CRAIG, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 14, 2002, with Jenny Craig, Inc., notice of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2002 at Reel 2510, Frame 0336 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), which includes the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has terminated and released the Security Interest in all such Trademark Collateral, and the Collateral Agent wishes to confirm such termination and release as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

**ABLECO FINANCE LLC**, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: President

i resident

## Schedule I

# <u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

PLEDGOR	MARK		REGISTRATION DATE
JENNY CRAIG, INC.	JENNY CRAIG	2760695	9/9/2003
JENNY CRAIG, INC.	JENNY CRAIG	1967798	8/16/1996
	signature		

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

PLEDGOR	MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
	JENNY CRAIG	Canada		
JENNY CRAIG, INC.	signature		470592	2/5/1997
	JENNY CRAIG and	Canada		
JENNY CRAIG, INC.	design		403999	10/23/1992
JENNY CRAIG, INC.	JENNY CRAIG	Canada	471547	2/25/1997
	signature with words			
	Personal Weight			
	Management			
JENNY CRAIG, INC.	JENNY'S CUISINE	Canada	405886	12/4/1992
	and design			
JENNY CRAIG, INC.	JENNY CRAIG	Australia	639397 and	3/14/1996 and
	signature		639398	3/15/1996
JENNY CRAIG, INC.	JENNY CRAIG	New Zealand	240508 and	1/24/1997
	signature		240509	
JENNY CRAIG, INC.	JENNY CRAIG	New Zealand	240510 and	1/24/1997
	signature with words		240511	
	Personal Weight			
	Management			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0964

**RECORDED: 03/28/2019**